

Tabulation of Bids

| | | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| Awarded to: LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | Date Awarded 05/04/07 | Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid plus Alternate A) \$3,612,227.20 |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|

| | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|----------|
| Project Manager: David Johnson | | Consultant: OMNNI Associates | |
| State of Wisconsin | Airport: Wittman Regional | Bid Date: | 5/3/2007 |
| Department of Transportation | Project: AIP 3-55-0061-25 | Bid Time: | 2:00 PM |
| Bureau of Aeronautics | Bid for: Runway 9/27 Reconstruct | DBE Goals: | 6.50% |

| DESCRIPTION: | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | | |
|---|----------|--|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--------------|
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0060.01 EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAGS, DELIVERED | 100 | EACH | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 |
| SPV.0060.02 EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAGS, INSTALLED | 100 | EACH | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 | \$2.50 | \$250.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 |
| SPV.0060.03 EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAGS, MAINTENANCE | 10 | EACH | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 |
| 628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK | 80 | LF | \$1.50 | \$120.00 | \$9.50 | \$760.00 | \$8.00 | \$640.00 | \$1.50 | \$120.00 | \$9.50 | \$760.00 | \$9.50 | \$760.00 | \$8.00 | \$640.00 |
| P15203 COMMON EXCAVATION | 38,650 | C.Y. | \$2.00 | \$77,300.00 | \$3.35 | \$129,477.50 | \$2.00 | \$77,300.00 | \$3.15 | \$121,747.50 | \$3.35 | \$129,477.50 | \$2.25 | \$86,962.50 | \$3.15 | \$121,747.50 |
| P15205 BORROW EXCAVATION | 23,000 | C.Y. | \$2.75 | \$63,250.00 | \$5.90 | \$135,700.00 | \$4.43 | \$101,890.00 | \$6.25 | \$143,750.00 | \$5.90 | \$135,700.00 | \$7.00 | \$161,000.00 | \$6.25 | \$143,750.00 |
| P15632 SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED | 100 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 |
| P15634 SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED | 100 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 |
| P15636 SILT FENCE MAINTAINED | 10 | L.F. | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 |
| P15639 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 4 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 |
| P15640 EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 2 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 |
| P63001 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 655 | L.F. | \$1.50 | \$982.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,965.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,146.25 | \$2.00 | \$1,310.00 | \$1.75 | \$1,146.25 | \$2.35 | \$1,539.25 | \$1.45 | \$949.75 |
| P15802 REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 32,050 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$32,050.00 | \$0.70 | \$22,435.00 | \$1.50 | \$48,075.00 | \$2.50 | \$80,125.00 | \$1.25 | \$40,062.50 | \$1.69 | \$54,164.50 | \$2.50 | \$80,125.00 |
| P15819 REMOVING INLETS | 9 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$450.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$450.00 | \$275.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$275.00 | \$2,475.00 |
| P15820 REMOVING STORM SEWER, UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER | 4,465 | LF | \$1.00 | \$4,465.00 | \$5.00 | \$22,325.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,465.00 | \$3.25 | \$14,511.25 | \$5.00 | \$22,325.00 | \$5.00 | \$22,325.00 | \$7.00 | \$31,255.00 |
| P15821 REMOVING STORM SEWER, 30 TO 42 INCH DIAMETER | 505 | LF | \$3.00 | \$1,515.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,515.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,535.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,535.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,535.00 |

| DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
|---|----------|------|--|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| P15891 ABANDON CULVERT | 2 | EACH | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| P15901 SITE FINISHING | 1 | L.S. | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| P20901 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 45,000 | TON | \$8.00 | \$360,000.00 | \$7.66 | \$344,700.00 | \$8.29 | \$373,050.00 | \$6.85 | \$308,250.00 | \$7.66 | \$344,700.00 | \$8.31 | \$373,950.00 | \$6.84 | \$307,800.00 |
| X40102 BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4" AGGREGATE | 100 | TON | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| X40106 BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2" AGGREGATE | 1,140 | TON | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 | \$32.00 | \$36,480.00 |
| X40107 BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4" AGGREGATE | 2,185 | TON | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$69,920.00 |
| X40109 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28 | 208 | TON | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$310.00 | \$64,480.00 |
| 455.0605 TACK COAT | 630 | GAL | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| P50105 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH | 59,580 | S.Y. | \$21.87 | \$1,303,014.60 | \$23.31 | \$1,388,809.80 | \$23.35 | \$1,391,193.00 | \$23.50 | \$1,400,130.00 | \$25.21 | \$1,502,011.80 | \$25.21 | \$1,502,011.80 | \$25.24 | \$1,503,799.20 |
| P50131 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP | 59,580 | S.Y. | \$0.27 | \$16,086.60 | \$0.30 | \$17,874.00 | \$0.30 | \$17,874.00 | \$0.50 | \$29,790.00 | \$0.35 | \$20,853.00 | \$0.35 | \$20,853.00 | \$0.55 | \$32,769.00 |
| P50132 SAW CUT GROOVING | 48,800 | S.Y. | \$0.70 | \$34,160.00 | \$0.70 | \$34,160.00 | \$0.71 | \$34,648.00 | \$0.75 | \$36,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$48,800.00 | \$0.697 | \$34,013.60 | \$0.98 | \$47,824.00 |
| X50181 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 1 | 5,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$50.00 | \$0.90 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.90 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$50.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,500.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| X50182 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 2 | 4,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$40.00 | \$1.80 | \$7,200.00 | \$1.90 | \$7,600.00 | \$0.01 | \$40.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| X50183 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 3 | 3,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$30.00 | \$4.35 | \$13,050.00 | \$4.40 | \$13,200.00 | \$0.01 | \$30.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| P63102 MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, BUTT JOINT | 1,750 | S.Y. | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| SPV.0180.01 PULVERIZE AND RELAY | 31,700 | S.Y. | \$2.50 | \$79,250.00 | \$2.35 | \$74,495.00 | \$2.50 | \$79,250.00 | \$3.00 | \$95,100.00 | \$2.35 | \$74,495.00 | \$2.99 | \$94,783.00 | \$3.65 | \$115,705.00 |
| P63202 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B | 1 | L.S. | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| P63204 FIELD LABORATORY | 1 | L.S. | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| X63491 TRAFFIC CONTROL, LANDSIDE | 1 | L.S. | \$1,347.00 | \$1,347.00 | \$1,673.50 | \$1,673.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| X63492 TRAFFIC CONTROL, AIR OPERATIONS AREA | 1 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,673.50 | \$1,673.50 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$3,347.00 | \$3,347.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| X63493 BARRICADES, AIR OPERATIONS AREA | 6,000 | DAY | \$0.75 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.75 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.25 | \$1,500.00 | \$0.60 | \$3,600.00 | \$0.60 | \$3,600.00 | \$0.75 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.60 | \$3,600.00 |
| X63494 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKERS | 1 | L.S. | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |

| DESCRIPTION: | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | | Michels Paving | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. | | Zignego Company, Inc. | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. | |
|---|----------|------|---|--------------|--|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals | | | 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
| Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| P64201 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS | 1 | L.S. | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| X64202 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS | 1 | L.S. | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$28,905.00 | \$28,905.00 |
| P64001 MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | \$218,312.00 | \$218,312.00 | \$135,230.00 | \$135,230.00 | \$290,000.00 | \$290,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$129,030.00 | \$129,030.00 | \$224,000.00 | \$224,000.00 | \$332,000.00 | \$332,000.00 |
| P15601 TEMPORARY SEEDING | 3,600 | LB. | \$1.50 | \$5,400.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| T90101 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10 | 3,000 | LB. | \$4.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4.25 | \$12,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4.20 | \$12,600.00 | \$4.25 | \$12,750.00 | \$4.25 | \$12,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| T90202 FERTILIZER, TYPE B | 81 | CWT | \$27.50 | \$2,227.50 | \$27.50 | \$2,227.50 | \$30.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$32.00 | \$2,592.00 | \$27.50 | \$2,227.50 | \$27.50 | \$2,227.50 | \$30.00 | \$2,430.00 |
| T90501 TOPSOIL | 500 | C.Y. | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9.01 | \$4,505.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL | 127,000 | S.Y. | \$0.37 | \$46,990.00 | \$0.50 | \$63,500.00 | \$0.37 | \$46,990.00 | \$0.65 | \$82,550.00 | \$0.50 | \$63,500.00 | \$0.55 | \$69,850.00 | \$0.65 | \$82,550.00 |
| X90599 ROLLING TOPSOIL | 127,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$1,270.00 | \$0.05 | \$6,350.00 | \$0.013 | \$1,651.00 | \$0.02 | \$2,540.00 | \$0.05 | \$6,350.00 | \$0.05 | \$6,350.00 | \$0.0125 | \$1,587.50 |
| T90899 MULCHING LIQUID APPLIED | 127,000 | S.Y. | \$0.16 | \$20,320.00 | \$0.15 | \$19,050.00 | \$0.24 | \$30,480.00 | \$0.17 | \$21,590.00 | \$0.15 | \$19,050.00 | \$0.15 | \$19,050.00 | \$0.24 | \$30,480.00 |
| P15612 EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS II, TYPE B | 3,300 | S.Y. | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 |
| P15613 EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS II, TYPE B | 3,300 | S.Y. | \$0.55 | \$1,815.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.55 | \$1,815.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,475.00 | \$0.55 | \$1,815.00 |
| T90402 WATERING SODDED AREAS | ##### | GAL | \$0.01 | \$15,300.00 | \$0.01 | \$15,300.00 | \$0.015 | \$22,950.00 | \$0.02 | \$30,600.00 | \$0.01 | \$15,300.00 | \$0.01 | \$15,300.00 | \$0.015 | \$22,950.00 |
| X90199 OVERSEEDING TOPSOIL | 800 | LB | \$2.89 | \$2,312.00 | \$3.12 | \$2,496.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$2.90 | \$2,320.00 | \$3.12 | \$2,496.00 | \$3.12 | \$2,496.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| D70103 STORM SEWER, 18-INCH, CLASS V | 515 | LF | \$34.00 | \$17,510.00 | \$33.00 | \$16,995.00 | \$34.00 | \$17,510.00 | \$30.00 | \$15,450.00 | \$33.00 | \$16,995.00 | \$31.82 | \$16,387.30 | \$35.98 | \$18,529.70 |
| D70125 STORM SEWER, 34-INCH X 53-INCH, CLASS V | 505 | LF | \$98.00 | \$49,490.00 | \$81.00 | \$40,905.00 | \$98.00 | \$49,490.00 | \$100.00 | \$50,500.00 | \$81.00 | \$40,905.00 | \$81.48 | \$41,147.40 | \$97.19 | \$49,080.95 |
| 608.0412 STORM SEWER PIPE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS IV, 12-INCH | 2,109 | LF | \$21.50 | \$45,343.50 | \$25.50 | \$53,779.50 | \$21.50 | \$45,343.50 | \$22.00 | \$46,398.00 | \$25.50 | \$53,779.50 | \$25.75 | \$54,306.75 | \$31.57 | \$66,581.13 |
| D70501 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH | 6,850 | LF | \$5.50 | \$37,675.00 | \$4.20 | \$28,770.00 | \$5.50 | \$37,675.00 | \$6.25 | \$42,812.50 | \$4.20 | \$28,770.00 | \$5.80 | \$39,730.00 | \$10.90 | \$74,665.00 |
| D70511 POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2 | 900 | C.Y. | \$14.50 | \$13,050.00 | \$13.12 | \$11,808.00 | \$14.50 | \$13,050.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$13.12 | \$11,808.00 | \$16.17 | \$14,553.00 | \$9.75 | \$8,775.00 |
| P63503 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF | 7,300 | S.Y. | \$1.80 | \$13,140.00 | \$1.66 | \$12,118.00 | \$1.80 | \$13,140.00 | \$1.00 | \$7,300.00 | \$1.66 | \$12,118.00 | \$1.35 | \$9,855.00 | \$1.10 | \$8,030.00 |
| 628.7010 INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B | 8 | EACH | \$25.00 | \$200.00 | \$40.00 | \$320.00 | \$30.00 | \$240.00 | \$42.00 | \$336.00 | \$40.00 | \$320.00 | \$40.00 | \$320.00 | \$25.00 | \$200.00 |
| 611.0305 INLET, TYPE 8 | 6 | EACH | \$600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$991.00 | \$5,946.00 | \$1,626.73 | \$9,760.38 |

| DESCRIPTION: | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
|---|----------|------|--|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|--|----------------|---|----------------|
| Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| X00008 RAISE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE 6+\" TO 12\" | 3 | EACH | \$185.80 | \$557.40 | \$175.00 | \$525.00 | \$185.80 | \$557.40 | \$186.00 | \$558.00 | \$175.00 | \$525.00 | \$185.80 | \$557.40 | \$185.80 | \$557.40 |
| X00009 REMOVE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT FIXTURE | 14 | EACH | \$25.00 | \$350.00 | \$35.00 | \$490.00 | \$25.00 | \$350.00 | \$25.00 | \$350.00 | \$35.00 | \$490.00 | \$25.00 | \$350.00 | \$25.00 | \$350.00 |
| X00010 RELOCATE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY LIGHT FIXTURE | 5 | EACH | \$269.00 | \$1,345.00 | \$260.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$269.00 | \$1,345.00 | \$269.00 | \$1,345.00 | \$260.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$269.00 | \$1,345.00 | \$269.00 | \$1,345.00 |
| X00011 RELOCATE EXISTING MEDIUM INTENSITY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH NEW L-867 BASE | 9 | EACH | \$555.00 | \$4,995.00 | \$475.00 | \$4,275.00 | \$555.00 | \$4,995.00 | \$555.00 | \$4,995.00 | \$475.00 | \$4,275.00 | \$555.00 | \$4,995.00 | \$555.00 | \$4,995.00 |
| X00012 REMOVE EXISTING L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN | 9 | EACH | \$72.00 | \$648.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$72.00 | \$648.00 | \$72.00 | \$648.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$72.00 | \$648.00 | \$72.00 | \$648.00 |
| X00013 RELOCATE EXISTING L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN | 9 | EACH | \$863.90 | \$7,775.10 | \$775.00 | \$6,975.00 | \$863.90 | \$7,775.10 | \$864.00 | \$7,776.00 | \$775.00 | \$6,975.00 | \$863.90 | \$7,775.10 | \$863.90 | \$7,775.10 |
| X00014 REMOVE EXISTING DISTANCE-TO-GO SIGN | 3 | EACH | \$80.00 | \$240.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 |
| X00015 RELOCATE EXISTING DISTANCE-TO-GO SIGN | 3 | EACH | \$791.00 | \$2,373.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$791.00 | \$2,373.00 | \$791.00 | \$2,373.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$791.00 | \$2,373.00 | \$791.00 | \$2,373.00 |
| X00016 FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND HOLE | 2 | EACH | \$1,374.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$2,748.00 |
| X00017 600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 2 | 1,350 | LF | \$2.54 | \$3,429.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,375.00 | \$2.54 | \$3,429.00 | \$2.54 | \$3,429.00 | \$2.50 | \$3,375.00 | \$2.54 | \$3,429.00 | \$2.54 | \$3,429.00 |
| X00018 TEMPORARY TAXIWAY CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$897.00 | \$897.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$897.00 | \$897.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$897.00 | \$897.00 | \$897.00 | \$897.00 |
| X00019 RUNWAY, THRESHOLD, AND TAXIWAY LAMPS | 1 | LS | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 | \$3,790.00 |
| X00020 SPARE PARTS | 1 | LS | \$5,994.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$5,994.00 | \$5,994.00 |
| X00021 TEST, LOCATE, AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| P62001 PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 29,240 | S.F. | \$0.70 | \$20,468.00 | \$0.70 | \$20,468.00 | \$0.75 | \$21,930.00 | \$0.75 | \$21,930.00 | \$0.70 | \$20,468.00 | \$0.70 | \$20,468.00 | \$0.75 | \$21,930.00 |
| P62025 PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 1,182 | S.F. | \$0.70 | \$827.40 | \$0.70 | \$827.40 | \$0.80 | \$945.60 | \$0.80 | \$945.60 | \$0.70 | \$827.40 | \$0.70 | \$827.40 | \$0.80 | \$945.60 |
| P62009 PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 2,244 | S.F. | \$0.70 | \$1,570.80 | \$0.70 | \$1,570.80 | \$0.75 | \$1,683.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,683.00 | \$0.70 | \$1,570.80 | \$0.70 | \$1,570.80 | \$0.75 | \$1,683.00 |
| X62099 PAINTING RUNWAY DOTS | 3,780 | S.F. | \$1.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$0.80 | \$3,024.00 | \$0.80 | \$3,024.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$0.80 | \$3,024.00 |
| P62041 REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADIATION A | 2,738 | LB | \$0.35 | \$958.30 | \$0.35 | \$958.30 | \$0.40 | \$1,095.20 | \$0.40 | \$1,095.20 | \$0.35 | \$958.30 | \$0.35 | \$958.30 | \$0.40 | \$1,095.20 |
| Base Bid Total | | | | \$2,864,511.40 | | \$3,031,900.80 | | \$3,155,540.55 | | \$3,204,928.55 | | \$3,213,033.55 | | \$3,332,508.11 | | \$3,625,455.30 |

| DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
|---|--|--|------|--|-------|---|-------|--|-------|---|-------|--|-------|---|-------|
| Bid Item Description | | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Alternate A | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|--------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|----------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 628.7550 | CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECK | 1 | EACH | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$45.00 | \$45.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| P15203 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 13,950 | C.Y. | \$2.00 | \$27,900.00 | \$3.85 | \$53,707.50 | \$2.00 | \$27,900.00 | \$3.15 | \$43,942.50 | \$3.85 | \$53,707.50 | \$1.30 | \$18,135.00 | \$3.15 | \$43,942.50 |
| P15632 | SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, DELIVERED | 715 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 |
| P15634 | SILT FENCE, SILTY SOIL, INSTALLED | 715 | L.F. | \$0.55 | \$393.25 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$0.55 | \$393.25 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$1.00 | \$715.00 | \$0.55 | \$393.25 |
| P15636 | SILT FENCE MAINTAINED | 100 | L.F. | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$0.20 | \$20.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$0.50 | \$50.00 | \$0.20 | \$20.00 |
| P15639 | EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 2 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| P15640 | EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS | 1 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$75.00 | \$75.00 |
| P63001 | SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 50 | L.F. | \$1.50 | \$75.00 | \$3.00 | \$150.00 | \$1.75 | \$87.50 | \$2.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.75 | \$87.50 | \$2.35 | \$117.50 | \$1.45 | \$72.50 |
| P15802 | REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 21,550 | S.Y. | \$1.50 | \$32,325.00 | \$1.25 | \$26,937.50 | \$1.50 | \$32,325.00 | \$2.50 | \$53,875.00 | \$1.25 | \$26,937.50 | \$1.69 | \$36,419.50 | \$2.50 | \$53,875.00 |
| P15901 | SITE FINISHING | 1 | L.S. | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| P20901 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | 14,800 | TON | \$8.00 | \$118,400.00 | \$7.66 | \$113,368.00 | \$8.29 | \$122,692.00 | \$6.85 | \$101,380.00 | \$7.66 | \$113,368.00 | \$8.31 | \$122,988.00 | \$6.84 | \$101,232.00 |
| X40102 | BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4" AGGREGATE | 5 | TON | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 |
| X40106 | BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2" AGGREGATE | 10 | TON | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 | \$32.00 | \$320.00 |
| X40107 | BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/4" AGGREGATE | 20 | TON | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 |
| X40109 | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28 | 3 | TON | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 | \$310.00 | \$930.00 |
| 455.0605 | TACK COAT | 10 | GAL | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$40.00 |
| P50105 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH | 21,270 | S.Y. | \$22.07 | \$469,428.90 | \$23.31 | \$495,803.70 | \$23.35 | \$496,654.50 | \$23.50 | \$499,845.00 | \$25.21 | \$536,216.70 | \$25.21 | \$536,216.70 | \$25.24 | \$536,854.80 |
| P50131 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP | 21,270 | S.Y. | \$0.30 | \$6,381.00 | \$0.30 | \$6,381.00 | \$0.30 | \$6,381.00 | \$0.50 | \$10,635.00 | \$0.35 | \$7,444.50 | \$0.35 | \$7,444.50 | \$0.55 | \$11,698.50 |
| P50132 | SAW CUT GROOVING | 17,300 | S.Y. | \$0.70 | \$12,110.00 | \$0.70 | \$12,110.00 | \$0.71 | \$12,283.00 | \$0.75 | \$12,975.00 | \$1.00 | \$17,300.00 | \$0.697 | \$12,058.10 | \$0.98 | \$16,954.00 |

| DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
|---|----------|------|--|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| X50181 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 1 | 2,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$20.00 | \$0.90 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.90 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.01 | \$20.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| X50182 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 2 | 1,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,800.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| X50183 COLD WEATHER COVERING CONCRETE, LEVEL 3 | 1,000 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$4.35 | \$4,350.00 | \$4.40 | \$4,400.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$1.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| X63491 TRAFFIC CONTROL, LANDSIDE | 1 | L.S. | \$673.00 | \$673.00 | \$836.50 | \$836.50 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| X63492 TRAFFIC CONTROL, AIR OPERATIONS AREA | 1 | L.S. | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$836.50 | \$836.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,673.00 | \$1,673.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| X63493 BARRICADES, AIR OPERATIONS AREA | 3,960 | DAY | \$0.75 | \$2,970.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,970.00 | \$0.25 | \$990.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,376.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,376.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,970.00 | \$0.60 | \$2,376.00 |
| P64201 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS | 1 | L.S. | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| X64202 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS | 1 | L.S. | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| P64001 MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | \$13,560.00 | \$13,560.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| P15601 TEMPORARY SEEDING | 240 | LB. | \$1.50 | \$360.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 | \$2.00 | \$480.00 |
| T90101 SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 10 | 200 | LB. | \$4.00 | \$800.00 | \$4.25 | \$850.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 | \$4.30 | \$860.00 | \$4.25 | \$850.00 | \$4.25 | \$850.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 |
| T90202 FERTILIZER, TYPE B | 7 | CWT | \$27.50 | \$192.50 | \$27.50 | \$192.50 | \$30.00 | \$210.00 | \$35.00 | \$245.00 | \$27.50 | \$192.50 | \$27.50 | \$192.50 | \$30.00 | \$210.00 |
| T90501 TOPSOIL | 300 | C.Y. | \$1.00 | \$300.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$300.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9.01 | \$2,703.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| T90503 SALVAGED TOPSOIL | 8,500 | S.Y. | \$0.37 | \$3,145.00 | \$0.50 | \$4,250.00 | \$0.37 | \$3,145.00 | \$0.65 | \$5,525.00 | \$0.50 | \$4,250.00 | \$0.55 | \$4,675.00 | \$0.65 | \$5,525.00 |
| X90599 ROLLING TOPSOIL | 8,500 | S.Y. | \$0.05 | \$425.00 | \$0.05 | \$425.00 | \$0.013 | \$110.50 | \$0.02 | \$170.00 | \$0.05 | \$425.00 | \$0.05 | \$425.00 | \$0.0125 | \$106.25 |
| T90899 MULCHING LIQUID APPLIED | 8,500 | S.Y. | \$0.16 | \$1,360.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,275.00 | \$0.24 | \$2,040.00 | \$0.17 | \$1,445.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,275.00 | \$0.15 | \$1,275.00 | \$0.24 | \$2,040.00 |
| P15612 EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS II, TYPE B | 200 | S.Y. | \$0.90 | \$180.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 |
| P15613 EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS II, TYPE B | 200 | S.Y. | \$0.45 | \$90.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.55 | \$110.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.75 | \$150.00 | \$0.55 | \$110.00 |
| T90402 WATERING SODDED AREAS | 102,000 | GAL | \$0.01 | \$1,020.00 | \$0.01 | \$1,020.00 | \$0.015 | \$1,530.00 | \$0.03 | \$3,060.00 | \$0.01 | \$1,020.00 | \$0.01 | \$1,020.00 | \$0.015 | \$1,530.00 |
| X90199 OVERSEEDING TOPSOIL | 60 | LB | \$2.89 | \$173.40 | \$3.50 | \$210.00 | \$7.00 | \$420.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$3.50 | \$210.00 | \$3.50 | \$210.00 | \$7.00 | \$420.00 |
| D70501 AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6-INCH | 2,570 | LF | \$5.50 | \$14,135.00 | \$4.20 | \$10,794.00 | \$6.00 | \$15,420.00 | \$6.25 | \$16,062.50 | \$4.20 | \$10,794.00 | \$5.80 | \$14,906.00 | \$10.90 | \$28,013.00 |
| D70511 POROUS BACKFILL, NO. 2 | 350 | C.Y. | \$14.50 | \$5,075.00 | \$13.12 | \$4,592.00 | \$16.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$13.12 | \$4,592.00 | \$16.17 | \$5,659.50 | \$9.75 | \$3,412.50 |

| DESCRIPTION: Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | Michels Paving 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
|---|----------|------|------------|--|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|---|------------|--|------------|---|--|
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| P63503 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF | 2,900 | S.Y. | \$1.80 | \$5,220.00 | \$1.66 | \$4,814.00 | \$2.25 | \$6,525.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$1.66 | \$4,814.00 | \$1.35 | \$3,915.00 | \$1.10 | \$3,190.00 | |
| L10908 1-1/4" FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT, TYPE TC-7 | 800 | LF | \$0.66 | \$528.00 | \$0.95 | \$760.00 | \$0.66 | \$528.00 | \$0.66 | \$528.00 | \$0.95 | \$760.00 | \$0.66 | \$528.00 | \$0.66 | \$528.00 | |
| L110810 TRENCH OR PLOW | 800 | LF | \$0.63 | \$504.00 | \$0.70 | \$560.00 | \$0.63 | \$504.00 | \$0.63 | \$504.00 | \$0.70 | \$560.00 | \$0.63 | \$504.00 | \$0.63 | \$504.00 | |
| L110811 COUNTERPOISE PLOW | 3,550 | LF | \$0.40 | \$1,420.00 | \$0.30 | \$1,065.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,420.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,420.00 | \$0.30 | \$1,065.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,420.00 | \$0.40 | \$1,420.00 | |
| L10812A 1/C 5000 VOLT CABLE, NO. 8 | 1,175 | LF | \$0.84 | \$987.00 | \$0.75 | \$881.25 | \$0.84 | \$987.00 | \$0.84 | \$987.00 | \$0.75 | \$881.25 | \$0.84 | \$987.00 | \$0.84 | \$987.00 | |
| L10812B 2 - 1/C 5000 VOLT CABLE, NO. 8 | 100 | LF | \$1.38 | \$138.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 | \$1.38 | \$138.00 | \$1.38 | \$138.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 | \$1.38 | \$138.00 | \$1.38 | \$138.00 | |
| L10817 BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6 | 3,550 | LF | \$0.56 | \$1,988.00 | \$0.70 | \$2,485.00 | \$0.56 | \$1,988.00 | \$0.56 | \$1,988.00 | \$0.70 | \$2,485.00 | \$0.56 | \$1,988.00 | \$0.56 | \$1,988.00 | |
| L10819 COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD | 8 | EACH | \$42.50 | \$340.00 | \$55.00 | \$440.00 | \$42.50 | \$340.00 | \$42.50 | \$340.00 | \$55.00 | \$440.00 | \$42.50 | \$340.00 | \$42.50 | \$340.00 | |
| L11019 ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 1-WAY | 50 | LF | \$5.75 | \$287.50 | \$8.30 | \$415.00 | \$5.75 | \$287.50 | \$5.75 | \$287.50 | \$8.30 | \$415.00 | \$5.75 | \$287.50 | \$5.75 | \$287.50 | |
| L11020 ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 2-WAY | 70 | LF | \$10.70 | \$749.00 | \$13.50 | \$945.00 | \$10.70 | \$749.00 | \$10.70 | \$749.00 | \$13.50 | \$945.00 | \$10.70 | \$749.00 | \$10.70 | \$749.00 | |
| L11025 DUCT MARKER | 2 | EACH | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | |
| X00002 FURNISH AND INSTALL BASE EXTENSION RING(S) | 1 | EACH | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | \$429.00 | |
| X00003 FURNISH AND INSTALL BASE EXTENSION | 7 | EACH | \$314.00 | \$2,198.00 | \$280.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$314.00 | \$2,198.00 | \$314.00 | \$2,198.00 | \$280.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$314.00 | \$2,198.00 | \$314.00 | \$2,198.00 | |
| X00007 RAISE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXURE 6" OR LESS | 4 | EACH | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | |
| X00008 RAISE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE 6+" TO 12" | 2 | EACH | \$185.80 | \$371.60 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$185.80 | \$371.60 | \$186.00 | \$372.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$185.80 | \$371.60 | \$185.80 | \$371.60 | |
| X00009 REMOVE EXISTING STAKE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT FIXTURE | 1 | EACH | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | |
| X00011 RELOCATE EXISTING MEDIUM INTENSITY LIGHT FIXTURE WITH NEW L-867 BASE | 1 | EACH | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 | |
| X00018 TEMPORARY TAXIWAY CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$325.00 | \$325.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | |
| X00021 TEST, LOCATE, AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS | 1 | LS | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | |
| P62001 PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 18,349 | S.F. | \$0.55 | \$10,091.95 | \$0.55 | \$10,091.95 | \$0.75 | \$13,761.75 | \$0.75 | \$13,761.75 | \$0.55 | \$10,091.95 | \$0.55 | \$10,091.95 | \$0.75 | \$13,761.75 | |
| P62025 PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 2,368 | S.F. | \$0.55 | \$1,302.40 | \$0.55 | \$1,302.40 | \$0.80 | \$1,894.40 | \$0.80 | \$1,894.40 | \$0.55 | \$1,302.40 | \$0.55 | \$1,302.40 | \$0.80 | \$1,894.40 | |
| P62009 PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE 1 | 422 | S.F. | \$0.55 | \$232.10 | \$0.55 | \$232.10 | \$0.75 | \$316.50 | \$0.75 | \$316.50 | \$0.55 | \$232.10 | \$0.55 | \$232.10 | \$0.75 | \$316.50 | |

| DESCRIPTION: | | | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. | | Michels Paving | | R & R Wash Materials, Inc. | | Zignego Company, Inc. | | Trierweiler Construction & Supply Co., Inc. | | James Peterson Sons, Inc. | | Ptaschinski Construction, Inc. | |
|---|----------|------|---|----------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|---|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---|----------------|
| Base bid: Grading, Base, Asphalt Pavement, PCC Pavement, Pulverizing, Storm Sewer, Electrical and Incidentals | | | 2929 S. Chase Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53207 | | 817 West Main St. Brownsville, WI 53006 | | 1110 Dartford Rd Ripon, WI 54917 | | W226 N2940 Duplainville Waukesha, WI 53186 | | 2916 S. Cherry Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449 | | P.O. Box 120 Medford, WI 54451 | | W7352 Stgate Rd. 33 Beaver Dam, WI 53916 | |
| Alternate A: Grading, Base, Concrete, Electrical, and Incidentals | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| X62099 PAINTING RUNWAY DOTS | 1,260 | S.F. | \$1.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$0.80 | \$1,008.00 | \$0.80 | \$1,008.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$0.80 | \$1,008.00 |
| P62041 REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADIATION A | 1,632 | LB | \$0.35 | \$571.20 | \$0.35 | \$571.20 | \$0.40 | \$652.80 | \$0.40 | \$652.80 | \$0.35 | \$571.20 | \$0.35 | \$571.20 | \$0.40 | \$652.80 |
| Alternate A Total | | | | \$747,715.80 | | \$792,537.10 | | \$811,781.30 | | \$813,269.95 | | \$830,174.10 | | \$816,561.06 | | \$872,718.85 |
| Grand Total | | | | \$3,612,227.20 | | \$3,824,437.90 | | \$3,967,321.85 | | \$4,018,198.50 | | \$4,043,207.65 | | \$4,149,069.17 | | \$4,498,174.15 |